TOTAL NO. 000 - WATHIANT DEED (MOTHER)	
ESC NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NES	S FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL MEANS.
GARRY D. HAMMOCK	2006-022639 Klamath County, Oregon
3123 Bisbee St. KIAMATH FAIIS, OR 97603	
Grantor's Name and Address LAKE OCEAN TNC.	00008567200600226390010011
2764 LAKE SAHARA DR. SE III LAS VEGAS, NV. 89117	11/13/2006 02:39:03 PM Fee: \$21.00
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): LAKE OCEAN INC.	SPACE RESER' FOR RECORDER'S I
LAKE OCEAN INC. 2764 LAKE SAHARA DR. STE III LAS VEGAS, NV. 89117	
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): LAKE OCEAN TNC. 2764 LAKE SAHARA DR. STE [1]	
LAS VEGAS, NV. 89117	
	WARRANTY DEED
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that	***************************************
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinaf	ter stated, to grantor paid by LAKE OCEAN INC.
hereinafter called grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, s that certain real property, with the tenements, heredita situated in	ell and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
The satisfication	LI V/ of DIto . + Appear 1.1 His
Portion of Lots 7 8 And 9in	block 6 of Altamont Acres lying east LATERAL A-3-C According to the ein the office of the county clerk of epting therefrom the western 3 feet treet Also Known As 3223 Bisbee
And North of the USRS	LATERAL A-3-C According to the
Official Plat there of on Fil	ein the office of the county clerk of
KlAMATH County OREgon, Ex	epting therefrom the western 3 feet
FOR the widening of Bishee S	treet Also Known AS 3223 Bisbee
STREET (IF SPACE INSUFFICE TO Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and	CIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)
And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantonin fee simple of the above granted premises, free from	ee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state):
\/\(\rangle\)	EXCEPTIONS, and that
	d every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all
	above described encumbrances. ansfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 12 000.00. However, the
actual consideration consists of or includes other proper which) consideration. ⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols ⁽¹⁾ , ⁽²⁾	rty or value given or promised which is in the whole part of the (hidicate
In construing this deed, where the context so re-	quires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be
made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporation In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this	s instrument on; if grantor
is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed an so by order of its board of directors.	d its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON T	TRANSFER- Dany D Hammock
RING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHT	THE PROP-
ERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICATION USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THE MENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOWN	IS INSTRU-
WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMEN EV APPROVED LISES TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS	1 10 VEKI- S AGAINST
FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF A ORS 197.352.	O INQUIRE
STATE OF ODECON COUR	nty of Marath) ss.
This instrument was	acknowledged before me on,
byThis instrument was	acknowledged before me on 13th NOVEMBER 20010
by 105ha N. N as Garry Don	Anni Hanmous
of	John M.
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public for Oregon
TOSHA N NANNI NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires Aug 13, 2010
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 13, 2010	$oldsymbol{oldsymbol{eta}}$